Approval sheet
Page 1 of 9 ASC_WLPN404010 Series_V2.0 Sep. 2014
WLPN404010 Series
Shielded SMD Power Inductors
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Approval sheet
Page 2 of 9 ASC_WLPN404010 Series_V2.0 Sep. 2014
Features

Shape and Dimension
Unit: mm
Ordering Information
WL  PN  4040  10  N  1R2  L  B
Product
Code
 Series  Dimensions  Thickness  Tolerance  Value  Packing Code
WL:
Inductor
 Shielded
SMD
Power
Inductors
 4.0 * 4.0 mm  1.0 mm  M: ± 20%
N: ± 30%
 1R2 = 1.2uH
100 = 10uH
 L=13” Reeled
(Embossed Tape)
 B:STD
Polarity mark
Symbol
Approval sheet
Page 3 of 9 ASC_WLPN404010 Series_V2.0 Sep. 2014
Electrical Characteristics
Rated Current
(mA) Max WLPN404010
Series
L
(uH)
Symbol
Inductance
Tolerance
Test
Freq
(KHz)
DCR
(Ω±Ω±Ω±Ω±20%)
SRF
(MHz)Min Saturation
Current
Idc1
Temperature
Rise Current
Idc2
WLPN404010N1R0LB 1.0 A ±30% 100 0.056 116 2000 1900
WLPN404010M2R2LB 2.2 C ±20% 100 0.085 73 1200 1500
WLPN404010M3R3LB 3.3 E ±20% 100 0.100 58 1100 1400
WLPN404010M4R7LB 4.7 H ±20% 100 0.140 47 950 1200
WLPN404010M6R8LB 6.8 I ±20% 100 0.200 38 800 1000
WLPN404010M100LB 10 K ±20% 100 0.300 31 620 750
WLPN404010M150LB 15 M ±20% 100 0.430 24 540 600
WLPN404010M220LB 22 N ±20% 100 0.570 19 450 500
1. Test Frequency: 100KHz
2. Test Equipment:
Inductance: Chroma3302+1320+16502 or equivalent.
DCR: Chroma16502 or equivalent.